
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.145235.1

SENATE BILL 652

46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2003

INTRODUCED BY

Roman M. Maes III

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE STATE TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION; AMENDING THE

PROVISIONS FOR REMOVAL OF COMMISSIONERS; DECLARING AN

EMERGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 67-3-5 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1967,

Chapter 266, Section 4, as amended) is amended to read:

"67-3-5.  REMOVAL OF COMMISSIONERS.--[GROUNDS.--Highway

commissioners shall not be removed except for incompetence,

neglect of duty or malfeasance in office.  No removal shall be

made] The state transportation commission, appointed by the

governor and confirmed by the senate, shall serve at the

pleasure of the governor.  Transportation commissioners,

appointed and confirmed by the senate pursuant to Subsection B

of Section 67-4-5 NMSA 1978, shall not be removed without prior



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.145235.1

approval of the senate."

Section 2.  EMERGENCY.--It is necessary for the public

peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.

- 2 -


