1	SENATE BILL 652
2	46TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2003
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Roman M. Maes III
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO THE STATE TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION; AMENDING THE
12	PROVISIONS FOR REMOVAL OF COMMISSIONERS; DECLARING AN
13	EMERGENCY.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. Section 67-3-5 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1967,
17	Chapter 266, Section 4, as amended) is amended to read:
18	"67-3-5. REMOVAL OF COMMISSIONERS[ <del>GROUNDSHighway</del>
19	commissioners shall not be removed except for incompetence,
20	neglect of duty or malfeasance in office. No removal shall be
21	made] The state transportation commission, appointed by the
22	governor and confirmed by the senate, shall serve at the
23	pleasure of the governor. Transportation commissioners,
24	appointed and confirmed by the senate pursuant to Subsection B
25	of Section 67-4-5 NMSA 1978, shall not be removed without prior
	. 145235. 1

		1	approval of the senate."
		2	Section 2. EMERGENCYIt is necessary for the public
		3	peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.
		4	- 2 -
		5	
		6	
		7	
		8	
		9	
П		10	
		11	
		12	
		13	
	e	14	
		15	
		16	
	delete	17	
		18	
	H.]	19	
	erin	20	
		21	
	ted	22	
	heke	23	
unde	[ <del>bracketed_mteria]</del> ]	24	
		25	
			. 145235. 1